e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 3852@3 <F W 3852@3 home/us014442/dm., tecmod :

PART SEY FIRST B TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, P-NUT BULB —1 L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED - l

NUMBER JSED SETATNING MACHINE GUARD AMP PN MFR PN THOMAS 2 BETTS TERMINAL  THOMAS £ BETTS CRIMP SPECS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED o

Egggg? _; E ;ééigg_; SUATE (REF)Y | (REF) 285300 108764A g e o P T—— = 1 BENCH MODEL G e ———— N[

PR - VR A | 043 1 005 [ 24 10.05mm] 5 REF | REF | REF | — B 225948 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 % ;

@A — T 04 = 000 01 19 20 0o o REF | REF | REF | -~ B 240628 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 ||

: i : i REF | REF | REF | — B 240626 SHAFT, PIVOT 65 }

C NOT USED REF | REF | REF | — B 240633 BUSHING 57 \

D NOT USED REF | REF | REF | — A 455680 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 }

BRKT (REF) CRIMP c1oE e S ANGE REF | REF | REF | — B 240629 BLOCK, PIVOT 65| D

REF | REF | REF | — A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64 |

AMP-O-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .074 [1.38mm] 3 20-18 REF | REF | REF | _ g > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 w

INSUL | .120 [3.05mm] 0 055 1021003 & 20ans REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406551 ROLLER, CAM 52 1

WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :

L 134—.150 NONE . 750 408-8040 4586371 | L2460 ~EF TREF T REFT = . PV GUIDE. FEED ROD 00 ‘

129 REF | REF | REF | — C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 l

128 REF | REF | REF | — D 4544851 HOUS ING 58 ;

g 2 2 2 - C 3-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.317008B |127 57 \

5 2 2 2 - C 3-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31500A | 126 1 1 1 - B 4585372 PAWL, FEED 56 }

= 1 1 1 - A 986950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 REF | REF | REF | — B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |

; 1 1 1 - A 2172381 GENFRAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF | — B 65314991 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4 b—

5 1 1 1 - - 4088040 SFOAPPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF | — B 63054711 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 ;

- 122 REF | REF | REF | — A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |

. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :

@ REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWFL (#.187x.500LEVER | 120 1 1 1 - A 30753 SPACER, TONKER 50 \

< REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (9. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 w - - - B F30BE02-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49 }

3 REF | REF | REF | - A 210453 RING,RET “C”(#.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - 1 - - B 65I0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48 ;

. w 1 1 - A 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 - - 1 - B 63050714 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 \

E REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#7102 ADJ PLATE 116 ] ] ] — B 4594562 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :

REF | REF | REF | - A 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 1 - A 5301971 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T ] l - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

REF | REF | REF | - A 5210281 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 113 w 1 1 - A 630125 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C©

112 1 1 1 - A 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42 }

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S5/16x1.00)| 41 ;

REF | REF | REF | - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (85/16)SCREW ADJ[ 110 1 1 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 1 1 1 - A 65301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }

1 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6 HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 1 - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF | REF | - A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (B-32)FEED ADJ 107 1 1 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }

106 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;

105 1 1 1 - B BES0212-] POST, RAM 35 |

1 1 - - A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - B 630786 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 }

1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LW RAM | 103 REF | REF | REF | — D 455675 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0

REF | REF | REF - A o-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31 |

1 1 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, I[DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF | — B 455689 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 l

2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 1 1 - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;

1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LW ANVIL| S8 1 1 1 - C 455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |

REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g7 2 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }

REF | REF | REF | - A 0-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.B2)HOUSING | 9B w 1 1 - B 30546 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w

REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| ©5 w 1 1 - B 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }

5 5 5 ~ A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 w 1 1 - D 8-690504-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ;

93 1 1 1 - A 14243171 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \

1 1 1 - A 1-21003-9 SCR, FHC (b-32x. 38) DEP P - - 1 - B 6304722 STRIPPER 02 }

1 1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38) CAM sk REF | REF | REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21| B

50 1 1 - - A 6579218~ STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }

1 1 - - A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19 STRIPPER| 89 1 1 - - B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 ;

88 18 |

2 2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, 9HC (8-32x.48) DEP-HOLD 87 17 :

1 1 1 - A 2226030 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8B 1 1 1 - B 318563 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \

| 2 2] 2] -1~ 1-21000-4 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }

g 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14 |

E REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 13 }

REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 w 1 1 - A 5222800 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;

1 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 1 - B 65304612 STOP, SHEAR 11 \

REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)P1VOT BLK| B0 w 1 1 - C 1-630459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—

s ~ |REF| - - B 4557451 CUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 1 1 - C 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g 1

|6 REF | - - - B 679532 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 - C 1-318711-4 ANV L 3 ‘

| e /I\| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ;; ; 1

g z FOST FEED 1 /8 S5TROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/3 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 S/ STROKE |

= A CREASE LIGHTLY. 75 1 1 1 - C 3187011 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 }

| g A CUARD MUST BE 1N Pl ACE WHEN OPERATTNG 1 1 1 - A 6590603 SPRING, ASS1ST 74 1 1 1 - B 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 1

8 % APPl ICATOR 1IN A BENCH MACHINE. 1 1 1 - A 23030~ SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | 73 : 1 1 1 - C 2-456135-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘

| & REF | REF | REF | - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL . 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |

; A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. REF | REF |REF | - A 5905171 SPACER 71 1 1 1 1 - C | -568176-5 CRIMPER, WIRE w l

: ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° 5 [TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3 -2 -1 jum |2 PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY . }

~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHERN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND |

K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR A PIEM= rg Allb A AHE USRS ON PIEM A5, ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

g CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN _ |

T |

g ﬁ APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH SEAL PN 286307 . G s - - - \

& OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR OBNOYOO|APF  OBNOVOO |

.| 2 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER > PLC DEC +- B. HIGMAN T.ELBIN ARAE 7 reoreerotes |

e T 2 FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT ZPLC Dc e T o ) l
= o o _ _ — — NAME MACHINE REF

| - QUALTFICATION. APPLY PN 1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ; Eéioo?;é?ogéafoz gE F3E,BOO24 pNOLES ko . SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MTNT 2opl }

= @ 66 | EADMAKER BENCH MACHINE A FEED PAW WILL GUIDE BETWEEN FRONT AND REAR STRIF GUIDES. A REYISED BH [01/01 semovE BURRS, BREAK SCALEi @ OwWG 13852@3 SHEET REY :

i PIF|LTR REYVISION RECORD APF | DATE | SHARP EDGESME.OWS MA X NO T oF ] C ‘

TR W emme Thms wdlieg i 5 - = . 5 % [ CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING S

\




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385203-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385203-3

